02-02-2000

MRD 12.27.99

TR

J.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC.
	Patent and	Trademark Office

	クトファヘコ	<u> </u>
	257591	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BUCCELLATI, GIANMARIA (Italian Citizen)	Name: BUCCE	ss of receiving party(ies): LLATI HOLDING ITALIA S.p
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: 20129 M Individual(s) Association	Via Lodovico Mancini 1 ITALY ILAN STATEMENT. citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Limited Part ☐ Corporation ☐ OtherCo if assignee is not domit designation is attached (Designations must be	thership
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>	-
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradem	ark registration No.(s)
	1,	968,540
Additional numbers a	 Hached? □ Yes ☑ No.	
•	T	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	b' Total averbas of a	pplications and ved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a registrations invol	pplications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	6. Total number of a registrations invol	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 Ci	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 Ci	FR 3.41):
Concaming document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Internal Address:	6. Total number of a registrations involuded in the following of the registrations involuded in the following of the registrations involuded in the registrations in the registrations in the registrations in the registration in	TR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Internal Address: 600 Old Country Road City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of a registrations involuded in the following of the registrations involuded in the following of the registrations involuded in the registrations in the registrations in the registrations in the registration in	TH 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Internal Address: 600 Old Country Road City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 DO NOT US	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 Classical Enclosed) 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate) E THIS SPACE	TR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Internal Address: 600 Old Country Road City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530 2000 TTOWN: 40000023-024560 1968540 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 Classical Enclosed) 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate) E THIS SPACE	TR 3.41):

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BUCCELLATI HOLDING ITALIA S	S.P.A,	a corporatio	n
of ITALY	_		
having its principal place of 20129 MILANO	f business at:	Via Lodovico	Mancini 1
owner of the following trader	mark(s):		
Mark(s)	Registration/ Application No	(s). Iss	ue/Filing Date
A Design	1.968.540	Apr	il 16, 1996
	1		
hereby designates BUCKNAM AND	ARCHER, whose	postal ad	dress is
600 Old Country Road, Garder	City, Long Is	land, New	York 11530,
its representative upon whom	notices or pro	cess in pr	oceedings
affecting the trademark(s) ma	y be served.		,
Date: December 14, 1999	Signed by:	Muaii	Muellet.
F	rint Name:	Gianmaria	Buccellati
	Title:	Presi	ident

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0905

WHEREAS, Mr. Gianmaria Buccellati							
having its business address at Via Lodovico Mancini 1							
20129 MILANO							
is the owner of the followin	g trademark(s)	and the United State	S				
registration(s) therefor:							
Trademark(s)	Registration Number(s)	Dale of Registrations	Int'l.				
A Design	1.968.540	<u> April 16, 19</u> 96	14_				
·							
(hereinafter referred to as "A	DING ITALIA S.P.						
having its business address at ITALY	Via Lodovico	Mancini 1 - 20129 MILA	NO				
(hereinafter referred to as "A	Assignce") is	desirous of acquiring	said				
trademark(s) and the registrat	tion(s) thereon	n, together with the	good				
will of the business with which							
	•						
are symbolized by said trademark(s) and the registration(s) therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)							
and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the							
•							
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assigned the said trademark(s) and the							
•							
United States registration(s) therefor, together with the good will of							
the business with which said trademark(s) is/are used and which are							
symbolized by said trademark(s), and includ:	ing the right to reco	ver				
for past infringement of said	trademark(s),	if any.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	said Assignor	has caused these pre-	sents to				
be signed in its corporate nar	ne by its duly	authorized represent	ative.				
Date: December 14, 1999	Signed By: V	Gianmaria Buccella	ati				

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0906

Title: President